© 2019 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.2
Residential Single Phase String Inverter
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM EFFICIENCY CURVE
SG8K3-D
Higher yield with Max. efficiency 98.5 %,
European efficiency 98.0 %
Wide MPPT voltage range
HIGH YIELD

Power factor
Feed-in phases / Connection phases
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup voltage
Nominal input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of MPPTs
Max. number of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. current for input connector
Max. PV short-circuit current
SG8K3-D
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Protection
General Data
600 V
90 V – 120 V
360 V
90 V – 540 V
285 V – 480 V
2
1 / 2
12.5 A / 25 A
15 A
15 A / 30 A
SG8K3-D